

NEWS RELEASE





Members First Credit Union employees recently donated \$560 from their *Casual Friday Fund* to The CareGivers, Inc. Credit Union employees donate \$5 for the opportunity to dress-down on Fridays; money from the fund is donated to various local charities throughout the year. Members First Credit Union representatives (L-R) Ian Murphy, Lisa Sarette, Mike Luce, and Kevin Colburn stand with a check to be presented to The CareGivers, Inc.

MANCHESTER, NH (July 18, 2018) – Members First Credit Union employees take casual day seriously. Each Friday, employees give \$5 to dress down in jeans and other casual attire to support local charities. Members First recently donated \$560 from the Casual Friday Fund to The CareGivers, Inc.

Since 1984, The CareGivers, Inc. has been assisting the frail, elderly and disabled to remain in their homes for as long as possible. The non-profit organization's goal is to match community volunteers with their neighbors to help them maintain independence and dignity.

"Most senior citizens would prefer to live independently for as long as possible, but many are unable to achieve that without some support," said Terry Wiegelman vice president of marketing, Members First Credit Union. "The CareGivers provides important services to the elderly in our community to help them maintain their independence during their fragile years, and the employees at Members First are honored to support their mission with this donation."

Innovative programs offered by The CareGivers, Inc. have allowed tens of thousands to remain independent and lead more fulfilled lives. In addition to transportation, friendly visits and reassurance calls, The CareGivers, Inc. currently sponsors many one-day service projects and provides free food packages for low income seniors and disabled veterans.

For more information about The CareGivers, Inc., to volunteer, or to donate, visit caregiversnh.org.

About Members First Credit Union

Members First Credit Union has been a trusted financial resource since 1949. Our mission is to build valued relationships by delivering financial solutions that simplify the lives of residents and businesses in Manchester and Bedford as well as surrounding communities. A full service financial institution, Members First offers a range of services including investment real estate lending, mortgages, auto loans, checking accounts, electronic services and much more. Membership is open to anyone living or working within 25 miles of one of our branches in Manchester and Bedford. For more information, call 603-622-8781 or visit www.membersfirstnh.org.

###